	Lexington-Fayette Urban County200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507GovernmentLegislation Details								
File #:	1290-22	2 <b>V</b>	ersion:	1	Name:	Walk on (Grants and P	at Dugger)		
Туре:	Resolut	tion			Status:	Approved			
File created:	12/6/20	22			In control:	Urban County Council			
On agenda:	12/6/20	22			Final action	: 12/6/2022			
Enactment date:	12/6/20	22			Enactment	<b>#:</b> R-717-2022			
Title:	A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to accept an additional award of \$178,492.56 in Federal funds, awarded by the Ky. Div. of Emergency Management, in order to upgrade the transmission site at Crawford Middle School, purchase a mobile siren deployment trailer, and purchase six outdoor warning siren chargers, the acceptance of which obligates the Urban County Government to the expenditure of \$89,246.28 as a local match, authorizing the Mayor to execute any necessary Agreements related to these Federal funds, and authorizing the Mayor to transfer unencumbered funds within the Grant Budget. [Council Office, Maynard]								
Sponsors:									
Indexes:									
Code sections:									
Attachments:	1. Motion Emergency Management Grant 12.6.22, 2. 00770581.pdf, 3. R-717-2022, 4. Contract #349-2022								
Date	Ver. Ac	ction By				Action	Result		
12/6/2022	1 U	rban Cour	nty Coun	cil		Received First Reading			

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/6/2022	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
12/6/2022	1	Urban County Council	Suspended Rules for Second Reading	Pass
12/6/2022	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
12/6/2022	1	Urban County Council Work Session		